Table of Contents

Balance as of Expected Total
December 31, Future Expected

2003 Investment Investment

Non-depletable landfill land  $ 49.5  $ —  $ 49.5
Landfill development costs   1,335.2   1,542.2   2,877.4
Construction in progress — landfill   60.8   —   60.8
Accumulated depletion and amortization   (644.6)   —   (644.6)

Net investment in landfill land and development costs  $ 800.9  $1,542.2  $2,343.1

   The following table reflects our net investment in our landfills, excluding non-depletable land, and our depletion and amortization expense for the years
ended December 31, 2003, 2002 and 2001. It also shows on a pro forma basis what our depletion, amortization and accretion expense would have been if
SFAS 143 and the changes in accounting principles relating to our methane gas collection systems were effective on January 1, 2001:

Pro Forma Pro Forma

2003 2002 2001 2002 2001

Number of landfills owned or operated   58   56   54   56   54
Net investment, excluding non-depletable land (in millions)  $ 751.4  $ 754.5  $ 739.4  $ 694.7  $ 679.6
Total estimated available disposal capacity (in millions of cubic

yards)   1,767.3   1,711.2   1,688.6   1,711.2   1,688.6

Net investment per cubic yard  $ .43  $ .44  $ .44  $ .41  $ .40

Landfill depletion and amortization expense (in millions)  $ 92.8  $ 67.4  $ 61.5  $ 86.9  $ 81.2
Accretion expense (in millions)   12.7   —   —   10.5   9.0
Closure and post-closure expense (in millions)   —   26.1   22.9   —   —

   105.5   93.5   84.4   97.4   90.2
Airspace consumed (in millions of cubic yards)   39.3   34.6   32.5   34.6   32.5

Depletion, amortization, accretion, closure and post-closure

expense per cubic yard of airspace consumed  $ 2.68  $ 2.70  $ 2.60  $ 2.82  $ 2.78

   During 2003, our weighted average compaction rate for converting cubic yards to tons was approximately 1,500 pounds per cubic yard.

   As of December 31, 2003, we expect to spend an estimated additional $1,542.2 million on existing landfills, primarily related to cell construction and
environmental structures, over their expected remaining lives. Our total expected gross investment, excluding non-depletable land, estimated to be $2.3 billion, or